Colorado Interstate Pipeline Maintenance Summary

This document lists major maintenance and construction outages that are being planned on the CIG
pipeline system for the next 12 to 15 months. The purpose of this posting is to make customers
aware of proposed outages that will affect throughput on the various systems of the pipeline. Dates may
change based on changing business conditions or to coordinate with outages on interconnecting pipelines.
Comments regarding alternate dates are welcome.

This document is not intended to be an official notice. When outages are finalized, they will be
posted as Informational Postings, found on the CIG Pipeline Company Home Page. Refer to
those notices for current outages.

This outage schedule will normally be updated monthly or by special edition if warranted. Please refer to the revision date.

Colorado Interstate Co. Outage Schedule
All dates are tentative and subject to change. See EBB Maintenance notices for finalized dates and impacts.

C-Gl-nradu Interstate
Cm*npar'n_.r L.L.C.

& Finckesr MongEn COrmipany

Revised: 5/12/2025 Questions? Call Vic Villalva 719-520-4251
CIG will post an update for the impact to the system as soon as possible.TBD (To Be Determined )

MMcf/d

4/24/2025 5/1/2025 TOTEM STORAGE Totem Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

5/1/2024 5/14/2024 KIT CARSON STA Kit Carson Station State of Colorado Emissions Compliance 112 262
Units unavailable

5/3/2025 5/3/2025 KIT CARSON 2A Line 2A to Line 66A Lakin Lateral pipeline maintenance Kit 132 800361
Carson Station to MLV 10.5 MeadowLark MS & Lakin MS No &
flow available 291664

5/4/2025 5/4/2025 KIT CARSON 3A Line 3A pipeline maintenance Kit Carson Station to MLV 22.5 202 266

5/13/2025 5/15/2025 ELK BASIN 1 Elk Basin Unit 1 maintenance 55 142

5/15/2025 5/21/2025 BOEHM STORAGE STA Boehm Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

5/19/2025 6/16/2025 BEAVER 3 Beaver Unit 3 maintenance 65 288

5/20/2025 5/20/2025 KING STA King Station DOT/ESD Test 135 100

5/28/2025 5/28/2025 OREGON BASIN STA Oregon Station DOT/ESD Test 21 144



5/28/2025

6/3/2025
7/16/2025
7/22/2025
7/22/2025
7/23/2025
8/26/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/24/2025

9/24/2025

10/2/2025

10/8/2025
10/13/2025

10/15/2025
10/28/2025
11/6/2025
6/17/2026
6/24/2026

6/11/2025

6/5/2025
7/16/2025
7/24/2025
7/22/2025
7/23/2025
8/27/2025
9/23/2025

9/23/2025

10/1/2025

10/1/2025

10/9/2025

10/8/2025
10/20/2025

10/15/2025
11/4/2025
11/6/2025
6/17/2026
6/24/2026

YOUNG

RAWLINS
TABLE ROCK
WAMSUTTER

ELK BASIN

ELK BASIN

GREASEWOOD
LATIGO

FLANK STORAGE

FLANK STORAGE

FORT MORGAN

TOTEM STORAGE

BEAVER
BOEHM STORAGE

CHEYENNE
YOUNG
KIT CARSON
CHEYENNE
CHEYENNE

STA

L70A&B
STA
STA
STA

12
STA
STA

CHEROKEE FLD

MORROW FLD

STA

STA

STA
STA

STA
STA
STA
250A
250A

Young Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

Rawlins Station DOT/ESD Test

Table Rock Station DOT/ESD Test

Wamsutter Station DOT/ESD Test

Elk Basin Station DOT/ESD Test

Elk Basin Unit shut down checks

Greasewood Station DOT/ESD Test

Latigo Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

Flank Storage - Fall BHP Survey Cherokee Field no injection or
withdrawal

Flank Storage - Fall BHP Survey Morrow Field no injection or
withdrawal

Fort Morgan Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or
withdrawal

Totem Storage - Fall BHP Survey Fall no injection or
withdrawal

Beaver Station Annual DOT/ESD Test

Boehm Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal

Cheyenne Station Annual DOT/ESD Test

Young Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal
Kit Carson Station Annual DOT/ESD Test

250A - 30" Cheyenne to MLV 6 Pigging Operations

250A - 30" Cheyenne to MLV 6 Pigging Operations

130
14
155
117

40

170

36
660
660

132
895008
110
142
142
124

288

182

262
178
178



