## **Colorado Interstate Pipeline Maintenance Summary**

This document lists major maintenance and construction outages that are being planned on the CIG pipeline system for the next 12 to 15 months. The purpose of this posting is to make customers aware of proposed outages that will affect throughput on the various systems of the pipeline. Dates may change based on changing business conditions or to coordinate with outages on interconnecting pipelines.

Comments regarding alternate dates are welcome.

This document is not intended to be an official notice. When outages are finalized, they will be posted as Informational Postings, found on the CIG Pipeline Company Home Page. Refer to those notices for current outages.

This outage schedule will normally be updated monthly or by special edition if warranted. Please refer to the revision date.

## Colorado Interstate Co. Outage Schedule

All dates are tentative and subject to change. See EBB Maintenance notices for finalized dates and impacts.



Revised: 5/12/2025 Questions? Call Vic Villalva 719-520-4251

CIG will post an update for the impact to the system as soon as possible.TBD (To Be Determined)

Start Date	End Date	Location	Unit	Maintenance Activity	Reduction in MMcf/d	Segment
4/24/2025	5/1/2025	TOTEM STORAGE	STA	Totem Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		
5/1/2024	5/14/2024	KIT CARSON	STA	Kit Carson Station State of Colorado Emissions Compliance Units unavailable	112	262
5/3/2025	5/3/2025	KIT CARSON	2A	Line 2A to Line 66A Lakin Lateral pipeline maintenance Kit Carson Station to MLV 10.5 MeadowLark MS & Lakin MS No flow available	132	800361 & 291664
5/4/2025	5/4/2025	KIT CARSON	3A	Line 3A pipeline maintenance Kit Carson Station to MLV 22.5	202	266
5/13/2025	5/15/2025	ELK BASIN	1	Elk Basin Unit 1 maintenance	55	142
5/15/2025	5/21/2025	BOEHM STORAGE	STA	Boehm Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		
5/19/2025	6/16/2025	BEAVER	3	Beaver Unit 3 maintenance	65	288
5/20/2025	5/20/2025	KING	STA	King Station DOT/ESD Test	135	100
5/28/2025	5/28/2025	OREGON BASIN	STA	Oregon Station DOT/ESD Test	21	144

5/28/2025	6/11/2025	YOUNG	STA	Young Storage - Spring BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		
6/3/2025	6/5/2025	RAWLINS	L 70 A & B	Rawlins Station DOT/ESD Test	130	132
7/16/2025	7/16/2025	TABLE ROCK	STA	Table Rock Station DOT/ESD Test	14	895008
7/22/2025	7/24/2025	WAMSUTTER	STA	Wamsutter Station DOT/ESD Test	155	110
7/22/2025	7/22/2025	ELK BASIN	STA	Elk Basin Station DOT/ESD Test	117	142
7/23/2025	7/23/2025	ELK BASIN	12	Elk Basin Unit shut down checks	5	142
8/26/2025	8/27/2025	GREASEWOOD	STA	Greasewood Station DOT/ESD Test	40	124
9/16/2025	9/23/2025	LATIGO	STA	Latigo Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		
9/16/2025	9/23/2025	FLANK STORAGE	CHEROKEE FLD	Flank Storage - Fall BHP Survey Cherokee Field no injection or withdrawal		
9/24/2025	10/1/2025	FLANK STORAGE	MORROW FLD	Flank Storage - Fall BHP Survey Morrow Field no injection or withdrawal		
9/24/2025	10/1/2025	FORT MORGAN	STA	Fort Morgan Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		
10/2/2025	10/9/2025	TOTEM STORAGE	STA	Totem Storage - Fall BHP Survey Fall no injection or withdrawal		
10/8/2025	10/8/2025	BEAVER	STA	Beaver Station Annual DOT/ESD Test	32	288
10/13/2025	10/20/2025	BOEHM STORAGE	STA	Boehm Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal	0	
10/15/2025	10/15/2025	CHEYENNE	STA	Cheyenne Station Annual DOT/ESD Test	170	182
10/28/2025	11/4/2025	YOUNG	STA	Young Storage - Fall BHP Survey no injection or withdrawal		
11/6/2025	11/6/2025	KIT CARSON	STA	Kit Carson Station Annual DOT/ESD Test	36	262
6/17/2026	6/17/2026	CHEYENNE	250A	250A - 30" Cheyenne to MLV 6 Pigging Operations	660	178
6/24/2026	6/24/2026	CHEYENNE	250A	250A - 30" Cheyenne to MLV 6 Pigging Operations	660	178